OP \$65.00 90730509

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM730501

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DAISY MANUFACTURING COMPANY		05/24/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GAMO OUTDOOR, S.L.	
Street Address:	Carretera Santa Creu de Calafell 43	
City:	Sant Boi de Llobregat, BARCELONA	
State/Country:	SPAIN	
Postal Code:	08830	
Entity Type:	Corporation: SPAIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90730509	GAMO SWARM ARROW
Serial Number:	90730500	GAMO ARROW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 12023491124

Email: pstanzione@aol.com
Correspondent Name: Patrick Stanzione
Address Line 1: 4601 N Fairfax Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Patrick Stanzione
Address Line 1: 4601 N Fairfax Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick Stanzione
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick Stanzione/

TRADEMARK REEL: 007734 FRAME: 0251

900696837

DATE SIGNED: 05/26/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=220524 Daisy Manufacturing Company-Gamo Outdoor S.L.-Trademark Assignment-Signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007734 FRAME: 0252

DAISY MANUFACTURING COMPANY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made effective as of the date set forth below from DAISY MANUFACTURING COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having an address of 1700 North 2nd Street, Rogers, Arkansas 72756, USA ("ASSIGNOR") to GAMO OUTDOOR, S.L., a Spanish company having an address of Carretera Santa Creu de Calafell 43, 08830 Sant Boi de Llobregat, Barcelona, Spain ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the registered owner of the following United States Trademarks:

GAMO SWARM ARROW standard character mark, Reg. No. 90730509, filed on May 24, 2021, and registered on March 15, 2022 in International Class 013 for "Air rifles"

GAMO ARROW standard character mark, Reg. No. <u>90730500</u>, filed on May 24, 2021, and registered on March 15, 2022 in International Class 013 for "Air rifles"

(collectively, "the Marks");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to convey, transfer and assign to ASSIGNEE all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers and assigns to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR's rights, title and interest of whatever kind in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business relating to the Marks, and all right to sue for past, present and future infringements and/or misappropriations of the Marks.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing or vesting in ASSIGNEE full rights, title and interest in and to the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duly executed this TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, effective as of the date set forth below.

ASSIGNOR, by:	, y, d
Signature:	
Printed Name:	KEITH HIGGINSOTUM
Title:	President / CEO
Date:	5/24/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007734 FRAME: 0253

RECORDED: 05/26/2022